Mule Lighting , Inc.  46 Baker Street Providence, RI 02905  800 556-7690 P  401 941-2929 F  www.mulelighting.com
ORDERING INFORMATION
C US
AC ON
CHARGE
TEST
A
B
C
NOTE: Cabinet size may change according to unit capacity. For cabinet size
NOTE 1: For nickel-cadmium battery, select NC from options and capacity from Ni-Cd column
NOTE 2: Specify type of fire alarm signal: normally open, normally closed or 6, 12, 24VDC (specify voltage used)
NOTE 3: Must specify voltage and time delay (10 mins std)
NOTE 4: 24" & 48" standard stem lengths available, consult factory for custom lengths
ORDERING EXAMPLE: EPX-C-12-36-LR-U-U-2BTMR5WLED
EPX-C 121/8” (308mm) 121/2” (311mm) 21/2” (64mm)
Series  OptionsOperation Pb-A Ni-Cd1 LED Face No. Mounting Heads Lamp
EPX-C LR (red)
LG (green)18 (6V)
27 (6V, 12V)
36 (6V, 12V)
U (universal) U (universal) 0 (no heads)
1LR (single PAR36)
2LR (double PAR36)
1SR (single PAR18)
2SR (double PAR18)
1BTMR (single MR16)
2BTMR (double MR16)
1PK12B4 (12" black pendant kit)
1PK12BA (12" brushed aluminum pendant kit)
1PK12W4 (12" white pendant kit)
BPG10 (wireguard)
SD (self-diagnostics)
BLK (black housing)
BZ (audible buzzer alarm)
CC (custom color - contact factory)
FAI2 (fire alarm interface)
FL (flashing alarm- requires SD)
NC1 (nickel-cadmium battery)
TD3 (time delay- 0, 5, 10, 15 min)
TP (tamper proof screws)
6 (6V) 12 (6V)
42 (6V, 12V)
22 (6V)
12 (12V)
SPECIFICATIONS: INTERNAL
DIMENSIONS
SPECIFICATIONS: EXTERNAL
Standard 120/277V AC input. Standard versions use a valve
regulated, sealed lead-acid battery to provide the emergency
lighting duration as specified per unit. Standard 120/277V input
with solid state charger and transfer battery is available.
The EPX-C is constructed from durable 20 gauge steel with
standard white baked powder coat finish. Available in custom
finishes (please specify). Universal face and mounting configura-
tion is standard. Universal mounting pattern and key hole slots are
stamped into the back plate. Removable chevron arrows are
standard on each face. Standard external LED status indicators and
push button test switch.
(in,mm)
 dimensions, please see page 2.
Series A B C
see lamp
selection guide
Accessories
Mule Lighting , Inc.  46 Baker Street Providence, RI 02905  800 556-7690 P  401 941-2929 F  www.mulelighting.com
6V 12V
MR16 LED3
NOTE 1: Available in LR lamp heads (ex: 2LR9W) and SR lamp heads (ex: 2SR18W)
NOTE 2: Available in LR lamp heads (ex: 2LR12H) and SR lamp heads (2SR12H)
NOTE 3: Available in SR lamp heads (ex: 2SR7WLED) and BTMR lamp heads (ex: 2BTMR2WLED)
5W, 7W 2W, 5W, 7W
Quartz Halogen (H)2 12W 12W
Incandescent1 7.2W, 9W 9W, 18W
Battery Type Voltage (V) Max Watts (W) Dimensions (in) (A x B x C)
NiCad
Lead Acid
AC ON
CHARGE
TEST